
Rockhurst High School (9-0) -vs- Cincinnati St. Xavier High School (5-2)
12/30/25 at Tampa Jesuit

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst High School 41

Cincinnati St. Xavier High School 40

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Tampa Jesuit

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst High School 7 8 18 8 41
Cincinnati St. Xavier High
School 8 12 8 12 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Cohen Robinson * 22 2-5 1-3 8-10 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 13
5 Hueston Saunders * 29 6-8 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 4 0 1 12
11 Kevin Sullivan * 31 3-7 1-2 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 5 11
21 Kemper Roberts * 26 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Max Moylan * 30 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
24 Elijah Curtis 6 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Nate Lamley 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Carson Green 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 12-31 3-9 14-18 6-12 18 11 0 8 2 9 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 12-31   38.7 % 3-9   33.3 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 8 3rd-00:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Charlie Gruber * 21 5-7 1-1 5-7 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 3 16
24 Liam McGeady * 30 5-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 1 13
5 Luke Sorce * 24 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
44 John Veith * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 2
31 Jack Ryan * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 6 3 0 0 2
10 George Kinney 16 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Aiden Graham 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 15-32 3-12 7-9 2-13 15 16 10 15 1 7 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 15-32   46.9 % 3-12   25.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-07:44



1st Box Score
Rockhurst High School 7

Cincinnati St. Xavier High School 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cohen Robinson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Hueston Saunders 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Kevin Sullivan 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
21 Kemper Roberts 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Max Moylan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elijah Curtis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nate Lamley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carson Green 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 7
30.0 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Charlie Gruber 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Liam McGeady 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
5 Luke Sorce 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
44 John Veith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
31 Jack Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
10 George Kinney 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Aiden Graham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 6 1 2 8
42.9 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Rockhurst High School 8

Cincinnati St. Xavier High School 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cohen Robinson 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5 Hueston Saunders 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Kevin Sullivan 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 3 2
21 Kemper Roberts 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Max Moylan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Elijah Curtis 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 Nate Lamley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carson Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 3-8 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 3 8
37.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Charlie Gruber 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
24 Liam McGeady 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
5 Luke Sorce 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 John Veith 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Jack Ryan 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 George Kinney 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aiden Graham 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 4-10 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 3 0 2 12
40.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Rockhurst High School 18

Cincinnati St. Xavier High School 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cohen Robinson 5 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5

5 Hueston Saunders 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Kevin Sullivan 8 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Kemper Roberts 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Max Moylan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Elijah Curtis 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Nate Lamley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Carson Green 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 5-9 0-1 8-10 3-3 6 2 0 0 1 4 18
55.6 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Charlie Gruber 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Liam McGeady 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
44 John Veith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
31 Jack Ryan 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 George Kinney 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Aiden Graham 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 7 2 4 0 1 8
42.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Rockhurst High School 8

Cincinnati St. Xavier High School 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cohen Robinson 6 0-1 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

5 Hueston Saunders 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Kevin Sullivan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
21 Kemper Roberts 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Max Moylan 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elijah Curtis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nate Lamley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carson Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 1-4 1-1 5-6 1-3 4 5 0 3 0 1 8

25.0 %
100.0

% 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Charlie Gruber 6 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 8
24 Liam McGeady 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
5 Luke Sorce 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 John Veith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jack Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 George Kinney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aiden Graham 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 5-8 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 8 2 2 0 2 12
62.5 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockhurst High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati St. Xavier High School
07:41 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON(in the paint) 07:31 2-0 V 2
06:55 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEADY,LIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 06:34

06:33 STEAL  by VEITH,JOHN
06:25 MISS 3PTR by MCGEADY,LIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:04 TURNOVER  by SORCE,LUKE

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 06:00
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,COHEN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,HUESTON --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,KEMPER 05:45

05:26 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
05:26 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SORCE,LUKE

04:53 TURNOVER  by BARESWILT,CONNOR
04:50 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
04:50 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
04:50 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
04:50 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
04:30 TURNOVER  by RYAN,JACK

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,KEMPER 04:24
04:22 STEAL  by KINNEY,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON(in the paint) 04:08 4-2 V 2
03:23 MISS 3PTR by KINNEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,HUESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 03:23 7-2 V 5

03:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:23 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,CHARLIE
03:21 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
03:21 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
03:21 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
03:21 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
03:21 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
03:21 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
03:05 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,CHARLIE

SUB IN by GREEN,CARSON 03:01
SUB IN by LAMLEY,NATE 03:01
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 03:01
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,COHEN 03:01
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KEMPER 02:43

02:43 BLOCK  by MCGEADY,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by KINNEY,GEORGE

02:32 MISS 3PTR by KINNEY,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,CARSON --
MISS LAYUP by MOYLAN,MAX 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by VEITH,JOHN
01:46 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SORCE,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by VEITH,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,CHARLIE
01:03 MISS LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by MOYLAN,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KEMPER 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VEITH,JOHN
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 00:36



00:36 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by MCGEADY,LIAM
00:34 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by MCGEADY,LIAM

SUB IN by CURTIS,ELIJAH 00:34
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
00:34 SUB IN by RYAN,JACK
00:34 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
00:34 SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM
00:34 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN
00:34 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,CARSON 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BARESWILT,CONNOR

00:02 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SORCE,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockhurst High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati St. Xavier High School
08:00 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
08:00 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
08:00 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
08:00 SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM

SUB IN by CURTIS,ELIJAH 07:49
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KEMPER 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON(in the paint) 07:48 9-8 V 1

07:41 MISS LAYUP by VEITH,JOHN
BLOCK  by CURTIS,ELIJAH 07:41
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEVIN --

07:19 FOUL  by SORCE,LUKE
MISS FT by CURTIS,ELIJAH 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CURTIS,ELIJAH 07:19 10-8 V 2

07:19 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
07:19 SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM
07:19 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
07:19 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
07:19 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
07:19 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR

FOUL  by MOYLAN,MAX 06:45
06:45 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
06:45 10-10 GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
06:45 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
06:45 SUB OUT by KINNEY,GEORGE

TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 06:27
06:16 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBER,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 05:57
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VEITH,JOHN
05:34 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VEITH,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,AIDEN
05:11 STEAL  by GRUBER,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,COHEN 05:06 13-15 H 2
04:58 TURNOVER  by MCGEADY,LIAM

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 04:51
GOOD DUNK by SULLIVAN,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:51 15-15
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:51

04:49 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
04:49 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
04:49 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN



04:49 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,KEMPER 04:21
SUB OUT by CURTIS,ELIJAH 04:21

03:54 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,JACK

03:46 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MOYLAN,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,COHEN 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,CHARLIE
03:18 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGEADY,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK
TURNOVER  by MOYLAN,MAX 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by GRUBER,CHARLIE
02:52 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
02:52 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
02:52 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
02:52 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
02:46 TURNOVER  by MCGEADY,LIAM

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 02:40
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEADY,LIAM
02:30 MISS 3PTR by KINNEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREEN,CARSON 02:22
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,COHEN 02:22
FOUL  by ROBERTS,KEMPER 02:15

02:08 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
02:08 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
01:29 MISS LAYUP by KINNEY,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEADY,LIAM
01:27 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEADY,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOYLAN,MAX 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by VEITH,JOHN

00:33 MISS 3PTR by KINNEY,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 00:14

00:04 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,AIDEN
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockhurst High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati St. Xavier High School
08:00 STEAL  by SORCE,LUKE
07:44 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 07:14
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,HUESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON(in the paint) 07:10 17-22 H 5

06:30 MISS LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,COHEN(in the paint) 06:25 19-22 H 3

06:03 TURNOVER  by RYAN,JACK
STEAL  by ROBINSON,COHEN 06:02

05:58 FOUL  by VEITH,JOHN
05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 05:58 20-22 H 2
SUB IN by LAMLEY,NATE 05:58
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,COHEN 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN



05:58 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
05:33 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VEITH,JOHN
05:14 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AIDEN
04:57 FOUL  by RYAN,JACK
04:57 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
04:57 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
04:56 FOUL  by VEITH,JOHN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 04:56 21-24 H 3
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 04:56 22-24 H 2
SUB IN by ROBINSON,COHEN 04:56
SUB OUT by MOYLAN,MAX 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
04:56 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN
04:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:46 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
04:46 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
04:46 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
04:46 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR

FOUL  by LAMLEY,NATE 04:38
FOUL  by ROBINSON,COHEN 04:20

04:20 MISS FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:20 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
04:20 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
04:20 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
04:20 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
04:20 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
04:20 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
04:20 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,HUESTON(in the paint) 04:09 24-25 H 1
03:59 MISS 3PTR by KINNEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KEMPER --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KEMPER 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KEMPER 03:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KEMPER 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BARESWILT,CONNOR
02:44 TURNOVER  by KINNEY,GEORGE

STEAL  by LAMLEY,NATE 02:43
02:37 FOUL  by BARESWILT,CONNOR

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 02:37 25-25
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 02:37 26-25 V 1
SUB IN by GREEN,CARSON 02:37
SUB IN by MOYLAN,MAX 02:37
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KEMPER 02:37
SUB OUT by LAMLEY,NATE 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
02:37 SUB IN by RYAN,JACK
02:37 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
02:37 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
02:00 TURNOVER  by VEITH,JOHN

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 01:58
01:55 FOUL  by RYAN,JACK

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 01:55 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 01:55 28-25 V 3
SUB IN by CURTIS,ELIJAH 01:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,COHEN 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
01:55 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN
01:22 TURNOVER  by RYAN,JACK



STEAL  by MOYLAN,MAX 01:20
01:17 FOUL  by RYAN,JACK

GOOD FT by CURTIS,ELIJAH 01:17 29-25 V 4
MISS FT by CURTIS,ELIJAH 01:17
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 01:08 31-25 V 6

00:48 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JACK
BLOCK  by GREEN,CARSON 00:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:48 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
00:48 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
00:38 MISS 3PTR by SORCE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:27 33-25 V 8

00:04 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SORCE,LUKE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockhurst High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati St. Xavier High School
08:00 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
08:00 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
08:00 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
08:00 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
07:49 FOUL  by BARESWILT,CONNOR

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 07:40
07:40 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
07:40 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
06:59 MISS LAYUP by MCGEADY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,HUESTON --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 06:35

06:30 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,COHEN 06:15
06:14 STEAL  by GRUBER,CHARLIE
06:03 FOUL  by GRUBER,CHARLIE
06:03 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,CHARLIE

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KEVIN 06:03
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,KEMPER 05:49 36-30 V 6

05:34 TURNOVER  by MCGEADY,LIAM
05:34 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
05:34 SUB IN by RYAN,JACK
05:34 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
05:34 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN
05:17 FOUL  by GRUBER,CHARLIE

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 05:06
05:01 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
05:01 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
05:01 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
05:01 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
05:01 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
05:01 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR

FOUL  by MOYLAN,MAX 04:20
04:04 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEADY,LIAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,HUESTON 03:41
03:28 STEAL  by MCGEADY,LIAM

FOUL  by ROBINSON,COHEN 03:20
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by RYAN,JACK
03:20 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
03:20 SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
03:20 SUB OUT by KINNEY,GEORGE



03:18 36-34 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEADY,LIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK

SUB IN by LAMLEY,NATE 02:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,COHEN 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
02:55 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
02:27 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MOYLAN,MAX 02:02
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KEMPER --
MISS JUMPER by MOYLAN,MAX 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AIDEN
01:46 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,HUESTON --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,COHEN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JACK
01:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:21 SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE
01:21 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
01:21 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
01:21 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
01:21 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
01:21 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
01:04 MISS 3PTR by MCGEADY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,COHEN --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:55
SUB OUT by LAMLEY,NATE 00:55

00:44 FOUL  by VEITH,JOHN
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:44 37-34 V 3
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:44 38-34 V 4

00:44 SUB IN by RYAN,JACK
00:44 SUB OUT by VEITH,JOHN
00:35 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOYLAN,MAX 00:35
00:35 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
00:35 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
00:35 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
00:35 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
00:35 SUB OUT by KINNEY,GEORGE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
00:19 FOUL  by MCGEADY,LIAM

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:19 39-37 V 2
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:19 40-37 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
00:19 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE
00:19 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
00:19 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
00:13 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
00:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:13 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AIDEN
00:13 SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR
00:13 SUB OUT by SORCE,LUKE
00:13 SUB OUT by KINNEY,GEORGE
00:12 FOUL  by RYAN,JACK
00:12 FOUL  by RYAN,JACK

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:12 41-39 V 2
MISS FT by ROBINSON,COHEN 00:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LAMLEY,NATE 00:12
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KEMPER 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by KINNEY,GEORGE
00:12 SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE



00:12 SUB IN by VEITH,JOHN
00:12 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AIDEN
00:12 SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR
00:12 SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK
00:04 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE
00:04 MISS FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


